by a t.t.l of orty-sight (48) personnel and with a briof prayor sorviço
in the Enlisted Mosshall for approximately ono hundred and fiftoon mon
prior to to Traditional Dinnor.

d. During the month of November the Battelion Chaplain ffored twenty-
nino (29) Catholic Sorvicos with a total attendance of four hundred and

eighty-one (481). P.O also conducted six (06) survicos utside the Batta-
lion for mothor eighty-six (86) Marines and Corpsomen.

0. Tun Protestant Services word conducted for two hundrod and thirty-
sovon (237) members of this Battalion, seven (07) by Cdr. E. ANDRESS of